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Class: SB - Road Going Standard Sports & Saloon Cars 1401cc up to & including 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 Type Best Cls O\A

1 Steve Riddle 89.75 89.02 88.23 90.33 89.32 88.66 88.54 M 88.23 1 26

2 Leslie Wilson 91.60 89.80 89.46 89.27 96.82 89.15 89.08 89.08 2 29

Class: 1A - Road Going Sports & Saloon Cars up to & including 1400cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 Type Best Cls O\A

7 Martin Rowe 84.97 83.36 83.72 82.85 86.96 84.52 83.68 82.85 1 17

5 Mike Edwards 94.32 90.08 88.67 89.05 90.63 89.76 89.32 M 88.67 2 27

6 Andrew Rollason 95.54 95.85 91.25 90.75 90.51 91.15 89.78 M 89.78 3 33

Class: 1B - Road Going Sports & Saloon Cars 1401cc up to & including 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 Type Best Cls O\A

10 Peter Taylor 88.57 88.08 86.85 86.04 84.88 85.11 84.47 84.47 1 22

11 Leo Martorana 94.38 93.20 90.55 90.98 89.51 89.75 89.49 89.49 2 31

711 Adrian Martorana 93.04 90.71 90.86 90.89 90.92 90.96 89.71 89.71 3 32

12 Paul Webster Jaggard 93.35 92.81 91.93 90.45 93.03 96.68 M 90.45 4 35

Class: 1C - Road Going Sports & Saloon Cars 2001cc & above -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 Type Best Cls O\A

17 Aaron Perrott 94.24 88.54 87.07 85.84 85.70 84.67 83.62 83.62 1 19

16 James Hunt 87.11 84.90 84.39 85.30 87.19 83.92 M 83.92 2 21

18 Cedric  Abboud 92.98 88.80 87.74 86.39 88.02 87.76 91.14 M 86.39 3 23

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

British Automobile Club, Midland Centre

3-Sisters Two Lap Layout    -      Saturday, March 30th,  2019      -          Course Length: 1609 Metres

Three Sisters Spring Sprint
Event Results Report

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley30/03/2019. 15:53:28 - Weather: AM, cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry



Class: 2A - Road Going Specialist Cars up to & including 1700cc - Car derived engines -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 Type Best Cls O\A

21 Anthony Shearman 83.31 81.14 80.02 80.00 80.69 M 80.00 1 9

22 Roger Legg 96.92 91.57 89.43 90.17 89.41 89.71 89.26 M 89.26 2 30

Class: 3A - Modified Series Production Cars up to and Including 1400cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 Type Best Cls O\A

25 Mike Gallery 90.69 86.23 83.88 DNF 85.69 86.16 83.87 83.87 1 20

Class: 3B - Modified Series Production Cars 1401cc up to and Including 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 Type Best Cls O\A

29 John Moxham 88.67 84.62 85.14 84.61 84.35 83.95 82.80 82.80 1 16

31 Taras Andrusin DNF 92.55 88.69 87.64 87.60 86.84 86.76 M 86.76 2 24

30 Tom Boulton 95.50 93.67 91.59 90.26 110.55 90.79 89.99 89.99 3 34

28 Paul Boscott 102.34 95.31 93.48 94.33 93.02 M 93.02 4 36

Class: 3C - Modified Series Production Cars 2001cc and above -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 Type Best Cls O\A

33 William Hunt 85.42 82.08 83.50 80.19 M 80.19 1 11

34 Geoffrey Kershaw 104.10 94.72 90.52 88.75 89.30 DNF 91.56 M 88.75 2 28

Class: 3G - Modified Specialists Cars employing motorcycle derived engines -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 Type Best Cls O\A

35 Andrew Steel 77.60 76.36 75.16 75.16 1 2

Class: 4D - Sports Libre Cars 1701cc & above -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 Type Best Cls O\A

37 Steve Barnard 80.75 78.09 77.44 78.28 77.10 78.74 77.10 1 3

Class: 5D - Racing Cars 1601cc up to & including 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 Type Best Cls O\A

45 Glyn Sketchley 74.19 71.74 71.30 70.47 70.87 70.47 1 1

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley30/03/2019. 15:53:28 - Weather: AM, cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry



Class: 6 - Road Going Lotus Series Production Cars -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 Type Best Cls O\A

48 Tim Hardwicke 81.64 80.61 80.40 79.41 79.84 79.73 78.83 M 78.83 1 4

53 Kim Adams 82.67 80.04 80.25 79.54 DNF 80.68 80.32 M 79.54 2 7

50 Duncan Fraser 86.73 82.01 80.25 80.17 81.36 80.71 80.18 M 80.17 3 10

52 Alan Day 82.84 87.44 84.93 83.93 84.41 83.25 82.09 M 82.09 4 15

49 Andy Pidgeon 91.79 92.38 90.68 89.08 88.67 88.28 87.58 M 87.58 5 25

Class: 7 - Road-Going Lotus Supersport Series Production Cars -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 Type Best Cls O\A

58 Nick Emery 87.27 81.88 80.56 80.50 81.25 81.48 78.92 M 78.92 1 5

56 Nigel Hannam DNF 84.71 80.62 80.33 79.89 79.30 95.65 M 79.30 2 6

60 Oli Walden 89.56 82.35 DNF 81.53 80.86 80.88 79.89 M 79.89 3 8

57 Richard Hardwicke 84.64 82.43 81.74 80.95 81.30 80.62 81.03 M 80.62 4 12

61 Ian  Walker 83.67 82.13 DNF 83.73 83.79 81.97 81.12 81.12 5 13

758 Russell Whitworth 91.38 83.78 82.88 82.11 83.18 82.63 82.05 82.05 6 14

59 Martin Roberts 85.74 84.75 83.67 83.75 82.94 83.05 M 82.94 7 18

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley30/03/2019. 15:53:28 - Weather: AM, cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry



Class: SB - Road Going Standard Sports & Saloon Cars 1401cc up to & including 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

1 Steve Riddle Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998 BARC BARC Connaught Speed M 88.23 1 26

2 Leslie Wilson Renault Clio 172 1998 Midland Speed 89.08 2 29

Class: 1A - Road Going Sports & Saloon Cars up to & including 1400cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

7 Martin Rowe Peugeot 106 Rallye 1360 82.85 1 17

5 Mike Edwards British Mini 1380 BARC BARC Connaught Speed M 88.67 2 27

6 Andrew Rollason Ford Ka 1360 BARC BARC Connaught Speed M 89.78 3 33

Class: 1B - Road Going Sports & Saloon Cars 1401cc up to & including 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

10 Peter Taylor Mazda MX 5 1999 Midland Speed 84.47 1 22

11 Leo Martorana Alfa Romeo Mito 1368T BARC Connaught Speed 89.49 2 31

711 Adrian Martorana Alfa Romeo Mito 1368T BARC Connaught Speed 89.71 3 32

12 Paul Webster Jaggard Alfa Romeo Mito 1400T BARC BARC Connaught Speed M 90.45 4 35

Class: 1C - Road Going Sports & Saloon Cars 2001cc & above -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

17 Aaron Perrott Aston Martin Vantage 4300S Midland Speed 83.62 1 19

16 James Hunt BMW E30 2500T BARC BARC Connaught Speed M 83.92 2 21

18 Cedric  Abboud BMW M3 BARC BARC Connaught Speed M 86.39 3 23

British Automobile Club, Midland Centre

3-Sisters Two Lap Layout    -      Saturday, March 30th,  2019      -          Course Length: 1609 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Three Sisters Spring Sprint
Championships Report

30/03/2019. 15:53:28 - Weather: AM, cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: 2A - Road Going Specialist Cars up to & including 1700cc - Car derived engines -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

21 Anthony Shearman Caterham 310R 1596 BARC BARC Connaught Speed M 80.00 1 9

22 Roger Legg Caterham Roadsport 1598 BARC BARC Connaught Speed M 89.26 2 30

Class: 3A - Modified Series Production Cars up to and Including 1400cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

25 Mike Gallery Morris Cooper S 1380 Midland Speed 83.87 1 20

Class: 3B - Modified Series Production Cars 1401cc up to and Including 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

29 John Moxham Peugeot 205 GTI 1950 ANWCC 82.80 1 16

31 Taras Andrusin Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998 BARC BARC Connaught Speed M 86.76 2 24

30 Tom Boulton Citroen Saxo VTR 1600 Longton & District Motor Club 89.99 3 34

28 Paul Boscott Lotus Elan Plus 2 1967 1586 BARC BARC Connaught Speed M 93.02 4 36

Class: 3C - Modified Series Production Cars 2001cc and above -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

33 William Hunt Ford Sierra 2000T BARC BARC Connaught Speed M 80.19 1 11

34 Geoffrey Kershaw Ford Focus 2300T BARC BARC Connaught Speed M 88.75 2 28

Class: 3G - Modified Specialists Cars employing motorcycle derived engines -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

35 Andrew Steel Westfield SE 1396 BARC Longton & District Motor Club 75.16 1 2

Class: 4D - Sports Libre Cars 1701cc & above -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

37 Steve Barnard Audi TT 2000 Midland Speed 77.10 1 3

Class: 5D - Racing Cars 1601cc up to & including 2000cc -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

45 Glyn Sketchley Force PT 1298T 70.47 1 1

30/03/2019. 15:53:28 - Weather: AM, cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Class: 6 - Road Going Lotus Series Production Cars -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

48 Tim Hardwicke Lotus Elise S1 1800 BARC BARC Connaught Speed M 78.83 1 4

53 Kim Adams Lotus Elise S1 1976 BARC BARC Connaught Speed M 79.54 2 7

50 Duncan Fraser Lotus Elise 1796 BARC BARC Connaught Speed M 80.17 3 10

52 Alan Day Lotus Elise S1 1800 BARC BARC Connaught Speed M 82.09 4 15

49 Andy Pidgeon Lotus Elise S2 1800 BARC BARC Connaught Speed M 87.58 5 25

Class: 7 - Road-Going Lotus Supersport Series Production Cars -- Holder:  Record: 1.1

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

58 Nick Emery Lotus Elise S1 1887 BARC BARC Connaught Speed M 78.92 1 5

56 Nigel Hannam Lotus Elise S1 1796 BARC BARC Connaught Speed M 79.30 2 6

60 Oli Walden Lotus Exige S 220 1796S BARC BARC Connaught Speed M 79.89 3 8

57 Richard Hardwicke Lotus 340R 1887 BARC BARC Connaught Speed M 80.62 4 12

61 Ian  Walker Lotus Elise Cup260 1800S BARC BARC Connaught Speed 81.12 5 13

758 Russell Whitworth Lotus Elise S1 1887 BARC Connaught Speed 82.05 6 14

59 Martin Roberts Lotus S2 Elise Sport 190 1796 BARC BARC Connaught Speed M 82.94 7 18

30/03/2019. 15:53:28 - Weather: AM, cool, dry. PM: Cool, dryy Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley



Car No. Driver Car Class  Speed Trap  Finish Avg Speed

1 Steve Riddle Renault Clio 172 Cup SB 89.75 40.10

2 Leslie Wilson Renault Clio 172 SB 91.60 39.29

5 Mike Edwards British Mini 1A 94.32 38.15

6 Andrew Rollason Ford Ka 1A 95.54 37.67

7 Martin Rowe Peugeot 106 Rallye 1A 84.97 42.35

10 Peter Taylor Mazda MX 5 1B 88.57 40.63

11 Leo Martorana Alfa Romeo Mito 1B 94.38 38.13

12 Paul Webster Jaggard Alfa Romeo Mito 1B 93.35 38.55

16 James Hunt BMW E30 1C 87.11 41.31

17 Aaron Perrott Aston Martin Vantage 1C 94.24 38.19

18 Cedric  Abboud BMW M3 1C 92.98 38.70

711 Adrian Martorana Alfa Romeo Mito 1B 93.04 38.68

21 Anthony Shearman Caterham 310R 2A 83.31 43.20

22 Roger Legg Caterham Roadsport 2A 96.92 37.13

25 Mike Gallery Morris Cooper S 3A 90.69 39.68

28 Paul Boscott Lotus Elan Plus 2 1967 3B 102.34 35.16

29 John Moxham Peugeot 205 GTI 3B 88.67 40.59

30 Tom Boulton Citroen Saxo VTR 3B 95.50 37.68

31 Taras Andrusin Renault Clio 172 Cup 3B 0 DNF 0

33 William Hunt Ford Sierra 3C 85.42 42.13

34 Geoffrey Kershaw Ford Focus 3C 104.10 34.57

35 Andrew Steel Westfield SE 3G 77.60 46.38

37 Steve Barnard Audi TT 4D 80.75 44.57

45 Glyn Sketchley Force PT 5D 74.19 48.51

48 Tim Hardwicke Lotus Elise S1 6 81.64 44.08

49 Andy Pidgeon Lotus Elise S2 6 91.79 39.21

50 Duncan Fraser Lotus Elise 6 86.73 41.49

52 Alan Day Lotus Elise S1 6 82.84 43.44

53 Kim Adams Lotus Elise S1 6 82.67 43.53

56 Nigel Hannam Lotus Elise S1 7 0 DNF 0

57 Richard Hardwicke Lotus 340R 7 84.64 42.52

58 Nick Emery Lotus Elise S1 7 87.27 41.24

60 Oli Walden Lotus Exige S 220 7 89.56 40.18

61 Ian  Walker Lotus Elise Cup260 7 83.67 43.01

758 Russell Whitworth Lotus Elise S1 7 91.38 39.38

59 Martin Roberts Lotus S2 Elise Sport 190 7 85.74 41.97

51 Jason Weatherall Lotus Elise S2 6 81.88 43.95

Practice 1

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

British Automobile Club, Midland Centre

3-Sisters Two Lap Layout    -      Saturday, March 30th,  2019      -          Course Length: 1609 Metres

Three Sisters Spring Sprint

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley30/03/2019. 15:53:41 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry



Car No. Driver Car Class  Speed Trap  Finish Avg Speed

1 Steve Riddle Renault Clio 172 Cup SB 89.02 40.43

2 Leslie Wilson Renault Clio 172 SB 89.80 40.08

5 Mike Edwards British Mini 1A 90.08 39.95

6 Andrew Rollason Ford Ka 1A 95.85 37.55

7 Martin Rowe Peugeot 106 Rallye 1A 83.36 43.17

10 Peter Taylor Mazda MX 5 1B 88.08 40.86

11 Leo Martorana Alfa Romeo Mito 1B 93.20 38.61

12 Paul Webster Jaggard Alfa Romeo Mito 1B 92.81 38.78

16 James Hunt BMW E30 1C 84.90 42.39

18 Cedric  Abboud BMW M3 1C 88.80 40.53

711 Adrian Martorana Alfa Romeo Mito 1B 90.71 38.78

21 Anthony Shearman Caterham 310R 2A 81.14 44.35

22 Roger Legg Caterham Roadsport 2A 91.57 39.30

17 Aaron Perrott Aston Martin Vantage 1C 88.54 40.65

25 Mike Gallery Morris Cooper S 3A 86.23 41.73

28 Paul Boscott Lotus Elan Plus 2 1967 3B 95.31 37.76

29 John Moxham Peugeot 205 GTI 3B 84.62 42.53

30 Tom Boulton Citroen Saxo VTR 3B 93.67 38.42

31 Taras Andrusin Renault Clio 172 Cup 3B 92.55 38.88

33 William Hunt Ford Sierra 3C 82.08 43.85

34 Geoffrey Kershaw Ford Focus 3C 94.72 37.99

35 Andrew Steel Westfield SE 3G 76.36 47.13

37 Steve Barnard Audi TT 4D 78.09 46.09

45 Glyn Sketchley Force PT 5D 71.74 50.17

48 Tim Hardwicke Lotus Elise S1 6 80.61 44.64

49 Andy Pidgeon Lotus Elise S2 6 92.38 38.96

50 Duncan Fraser Lotus Elise 6 82.01 43.88

52 Alan Day Lotus Elise S1 6 87.44 41.16

53 Kim Adams Lotus Elise S1 6 80.04 44.96

56 Nigel Hannam Lotus Elise S1 7 84.71 42.48

57 Richard Hardwicke Lotus 340R 7 82.43 43.66

59 Martin Roberts Lotus S2 Elise Sport 190 7 84.75 42.46

60 Oli Walden Lotus Exige S 220 7 82.35 43.70

758 Russell Whitworth Lotus Elise S1 7 83.78 42.96

58 Nick Emery Lotus Elise S1 7 81.88 43.95

61 Ian  Walker Lotus Elise Cup260 7 82.13 43.82

Practice 2

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

British Automobile Club, Midland Centre

3-Sisters Two Lap Layout    -      Saturday, March 30th,  2019      -          Course Length: 1609 Metres

Three Sisters Spring Sprint

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley30/03/2019. 15:53:41 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry



Car No. Driver Car Class  Speed Trap  Finish Avg Speed

1 Steve Riddle Renault Clio 172 Cup SB 88.23 40.79

2 Leslie Wilson Renault Clio 172 SB 89.46 40.23

5 Mike Edwards British Mini 1A 88.67 40.59

6 Andrew Rollason Ford Ka 1A 91.25 39.44

7 Martin Rowe Peugeot 106 Rallye 1A 83.72 42.99

11 Leo Martorana Alfa Romeo Mito 1B 90.55 39.74

16 James Hunt BMW E30 1C 84.39 42.64

17 Aaron Perrott Aston Martin Vantage 1C 87.07 41.33

18 Cedric  Abboud BMW M3 1C 87.74 41.02

711 Adrian Martorana Alfa Romeo Mito 1B 90.86 39.61

21 Anthony Shearman Caterham 310R 2A 80.02 44.97

22 Roger Legg Caterham Roadsport 2A 89.43 40.24

12 Paul Webster Jaggard Alfa Romeo Mito 1B 91.93 39.15

10 Peter Taylor Mazda MX 5 1B 86.85 41.44

25 Mike Gallery Morris Cooper S 3A 83.88 42.90

28 Paul Boscott Lotus Elan Plus 2 1967 3B 93.48 38.50

29 John Moxham Peugeot 205 GTI 3B 85.14 42.27

30 Tom Boulton Citroen Saxo VTR 3B 91.59 39.29

31 Taras Andrusin Renault Clio 172 Cup 3B 88.69 40.58

34 Geoffrey Kershaw Ford Focus 3C 90.52 39.76

35 Andrew Steel Westfield SE 3G 75.16 47.88

37 Steve Barnard Audi TT 4D 77.44 46.47

45 Glyn Sketchley Force PT 5D 71.30 50.48

48 Tim Hardwicke Lotus Elise S1 6 80.40 44.76

49 Andy Pidgeon Lotus Elise S2 6 90.68 39.69

50 Duncan Fraser Lotus Elise 6 80.25 44.85

52 Alan Day Lotus Elise S1 6 84.93 42.37

53 Kim Adams Lotus Elise S1 6 80.25 44.85

56 Nigel Hannam Lotus Elise S1 7 80.62 44.64

57 Richard Hardwicke Lotus 340R 7 81.74 44.03

58 Nick Emery Lotus Elise S1 7 80.56 44.67

59 Martin Roberts Lotus S2 Elise Sport 190 7 83.67 43.01

60 Oli Walden Lotus Exige S 220 7 0 DNF 0

61 Ian  Walker Lotus Elise Cup260 7 0 DNF 0

758 Russell Whitworth Lotus Elise S1 7 82.88 43.42

33 William Hunt Ford Sierra 3C 83.50 43.10

Timed 1

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

British Automobile Club, Midland Centre

3-Sisters Two Lap Layout    -      Saturday, March 30th,  2019      -          Course Length: 1609 Metres

Three Sisters Spring Sprint

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley30/03/2019. 15:53:41 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry



Car No. Driver Car Class  Speed Trap  Finish Avg Speed

711 Adrian Martorana Alfa Romeo Mito 1B 90.89 39.61

22 Roger Legg Caterham Roadsport 2A 90.17 40.24

1 Steve Riddle Renault Clio 172 Cup SB 90.33 39.84

2 Leslie Wilson Renault Clio 172 SB 89.27 40.31

5 Mike Edwards British Mini 1A 89.05 40.41

6 Andrew Rollason Ford Ka 1A 90.75 39.66

7 Martin Rowe Peugeot 106 Rallye 1A 82.85 43.44

10 Peter Taylor Mazda MX 5 1B 86.04 41.83

11 Leo Martorana Alfa Romeo Mito 1B 90.98 39.56

12 Paul Webster Jaggard Alfa Romeo Mito 1B 90.45 39.79

16 James Hunt BMW E30 1C 85.30 42.19

17 Aaron Perrott Aston Martin Vantage 1C 85.84 41.92

18 Cedric  Abboud BMW M3 1C 86.39 41.66

21 Anthony Shearman Caterham 310R 2A 80.00 44.99

25 Mike Gallery Morris Cooper S 3A 0 DNF 0

28 Paul Boscott Lotus Elan Plus 2 1967 3B 94.33 38.15

29 John Moxham Peugeot 205 GTI 3B 84.61 42.53

30 Tom Boulton Citroen Saxo VTR 3B 90.26 39.87

31 Taras Andrusin Renault Clio 172 Cup 3B 87.64 41.06

34 Geoffrey Kershaw Ford Focus 3C 88.75 40.55

37 Steve Barnard Audi TT 4D 78.28 45.97

48 Tim Hardwicke Lotus Elise S1 6 79.41 45.32

49 Andy Pidgeon Lotus Elise S2 6 89.08 40.40

50 Duncan Fraser Lotus Elise 6 80.17 44.89

52 Alan Day Lotus Elise S1 6 83.93 42.88

53 Kim Adams Lotus Elise S1 6 79.54 45.25

56 Nigel Hannam Lotus Elise S1 7 80.33 44.80

57 Richard Hardwicke Lotus 340R 7 80.95 44.46

58 Nick Emery Lotus Elise S1 7 80.50 44.71

59 Martin Roberts Lotus S2 Elise Sport 190 7 83.75 42.97

60 Oli Walden Lotus Exige S 220 7 81.53 44.14

61 Ian  Walker Lotus Elise Cup260 7 83.73 42.98

758 Russell Whitworth Lotus Elise S1 7 82.11 43.83

45 Glyn Sketchley Force PT 5D 70.47 51.07

33 William Hunt Ford Sierra 3C 80.19 44.88

Timed 2

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

British Automobile Club, Midland Centre

3-Sisters Two Lap Layout    -      Saturday, March 30th,  2019      -          Course Length: 1609 Metres

Three Sisters Spring Sprint

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley30/03/2019. 15:53:41 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry



Car No. Driver Car Class  Speed Trap  Finish Avg Speed

1 Steve Riddle Renault Clio 172 Cup SB 89.32 40.29

2 Leslie Wilson Renault Clio 172 SB 96.82 37.17

5 Mike Edwards British Mini 1A 90.63 39.71

6 Andrew Rollason Ford Ka 1A 90.51 39.76

7 Martin Rowe Peugeot 106 Rallye 1A 86.96 41.38

11 Leo Martorana Alfa Romeo Mito 1B 89.51 40.21

10 Peter Taylor Mazda MX 5 1B 84.88 42.40

16 James Hunt BMW E30 1C 87.19 41.28

17 Aaron Perrott Aston Martin Vantage 1C 85.70 41.99

18 Cedric  Abboud BMW M3 1C 88.02 40.89

711 Adrian Martorana Alfa Romeo Mito 1B 90.92 39.58

21 Anthony Shearman Caterham 310R 2A 80.69 44.60

22 Roger Legg Caterham Roadsport 2A 89.41 40.25

25 Mike Gallery Morris Cooper S 3A 85.69 42.00

29 John Moxham Peugeot 205 GTI 3B 84.35 42.67

30 Tom Boulton Citroen Saxo VTR 3B 110.55 32.55

31 Taras Andrusin Renault Clio 172 Cup 3B 87.60 41.08

34 Geoffrey Kershaw Ford Focus 3C 89.30 40.30

37 Steve Barnard Audi TT 4D 77.10 46.68

48 Tim Hardwicke Lotus Elise S1 6 79.84 45.08

12 Paul Webster Jaggard Alfa Romeo Mito 1B 93.03 38.68

49 Andy Pidgeon Lotus Elise S2 6 88.67 40.59

50 Duncan Fraser Lotus Elise 6 81.36 44.23

52 Alan Day Lotus Elise S1 6 84.41 42.63

53 Kim Adams Lotus Elise S1 6 0 DNF 0

56 Nigel Hannam Lotus Elise S1 7 79.89 45.05

57 Richard Hardwicke Lotus 340R 7 81.30 44.27

58 Nick Emery Lotus Elise S1 7 81.25 44.29

59 Martin Roberts Lotus S2 Elise Sport 190 7 82.94 43.39

28 Paul Boscott Lotus Elan Plus 2 1967 3B 93.02 38.69

60 Oli Walden Lotus Exige S 220 7 80.86 44.51

61 Ian  Walker Lotus Elise Cup260 7 83.79 42.95

758 Russell Whitworth Lotus Elise S1 7 83.18 43.27

45 Glyn Sketchley Force PT 5D 70.87 50.78

Timed 3

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

British Automobile Club, Midland Centre

3-Sisters Two Lap Layout    -      Saturday, March 30th,  2019      -          Course Length: 1609 Metres

Three Sisters Spring Sprint

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley30/03/2019. 15:53:41 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry



Car No. Driver Car Class  Speed Trap  Finish Avg Speed

1 Steve Riddle Renault Clio 172 Cup SB 88.66 40.59

2 Leslie Wilson Renault Clio 172 SB 89.15 40.37

6 Andrew Rollason Ford Ka 1A 91.15 39.48

7 Martin Rowe Peugeot 106 Rallye 1A 84.52 42.58

10 Peter Taylor Mazda MX 5 1B 85.11 42.28

11 Leo Martorana Alfa Romeo Mito 1B 89.75 40.10

5 Mike Edwards British Mini 1A 89.76 40.09

12 Paul Webster Jaggard Alfa Romeo Mito 1B 96.68 37.22

16 James Hunt BMW E30 1C 83.92 42.88

17 Aaron Perrott Aston Martin Vantage 1C 84.67 42.50

18 Cedric  Abboud BMW M3 1C 87.76 41.01

711 Adrian Martorana Alfa Romeo Mito 1B 90.96 39.56

22 Roger Legg Caterham Roadsport 2A 89.71 40.12

25 Mike Gallery Morris Cooper S 3A 86.16 41.77

29 John Moxham Peugeot 205 GTI 3B 83.95 42.87

30 Tom Boulton Citroen Saxo VTR 3B 90.79 39.64

31 Taras Andrusin Renault Clio 172 Cup 3B 86.84 41.44

37 Steve Barnard Audi TT 4D 78.74 45.71

34 Geoffrey Kershaw Ford Focus 3C 0 DNF 0

48 Tim Hardwicke Lotus Elise S1 6 79.73 45.14

49 Andy Pidgeon Lotus Elise S2 6 88.28 40.77

50 Duncan Fraser Lotus Elise 6 80.71 44.59

52 Alan Day Lotus Elise S1 6 83.25 43.23

53 Kim Adams Lotus Elise S1 6 80.68 44.61

56 Nigel Hannam Lotus Elise S1 7 79.30 45.38

57 Richard Hardwicke Lotus 340R 7 80.62 44.64

58 Nick Emery Lotus Elise S1 7 81.48 44.17

59 Martin Roberts Lotus S2 Elise Sport 190 7 83.05 43.33

60 Oli Walden Lotus Exige S 220 7 80.88 44.50

61 Ian  Walker Lotus Elise Cup260 7 81.97 43.90

758 Russell Whitworth Lotus Elise S1 7 82.63 43.55

Timed 4

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

British Automobile Club, Midland Centre

3-Sisters Two Lap Layout    -      Saturday, March 30th,  2019      -          Course Length: 1609 Metres

Three Sisters Spring Sprint

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley30/03/2019. 15:53:41 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry



Car No. Driver Car Class  Speed Trap  Finish Avg Speed

1 Steve Riddle Renault Clio 172 Cup SB 88.54 40.65

2 Leslie Wilson Renault Clio 172 SB 89.08 40.40

6 Andrew Rollason Ford Ka 1A 89.78 40.08

7 Martin Rowe Peugeot 106 Rallye 1A 83.68 43.01

10 Peter Taylor Mazda MX 5 1B 84.47 42.60

11 Leo Martorana Alfa Romeo Mito 1B 89.49 40.21

17 Aaron Perrott Aston Martin Vantage 1C 83.62 43.04

18 Cedric  Abboud BMW M3 1C 91.14 39.49

22 Roger Legg Caterham Roadsport 2A 89.26 40.32

25 Mike Gallery Morris Cooper S 3A 83.87 42.91

711 Adrian Martorana Alfa Romeo Mito 1B 89.71 40.12

29 John Moxham Peugeot 205 GTI 3B 82.80 43.46

30 Tom Boulton Citroen Saxo VTR 3B 89.99 39.99

31 Taras Andrusin Renault Clio 172 Cup 3B 86.76 41.48

34 Geoffrey Kershaw Ford Focus 3C 91.56 39.31

5 Mike Edwards British Mini 1A 89.32 40.29

48 Tim Hardwicke Lotus Elise S1 6 78.83 45.65

49 Andy Pidgeon Lotus Elise S2 6 87.58 41.09

50 Duncan Fraser Lotus Elise 6 80.18 44.88

52 Alan Day Lotus Elise S1 6 82.09 43.84

53 Kim Adams Lotus Elise S1 6 80.32 44.81

56 Nigel Hannam Lotus Elise S1 7 95.65 37.62

57 Richard Hardwicke Lotus 340R 7 81.03 44.41

58 Nick Emery Lotus Elise S1 7 78.92 45.60

60 Oli Walden Lotus Exige S 220 7 79.89 45.05

61 Ian  Walker Lotus Elise Cup260 7 81.12 44.36

758 Russell Whitworth Lotus Elise S1 7 82.05 43.86

Timed 5

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

British Automobile Club, Midland Centre

3-Sisters Two Lap Layout    -      Saturday, March 30th,  2019      -          Course Length: 1609 Metres

Three Sisters Spring Sprint

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley30/03/2019. 15:53:41 - Weather: AM, Cool, dry. PM: Cool, dry
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